

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3-4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).16107-16108/2011

(From the judgment and order(s) dated 04/03/2011 in CWP
No.12736/2010,04/03/2011 in CWP No.18575/201 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUMAN TANEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office
report)

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the respondents
whom he wants to delete are unserved respondents. Hence he may
be permitted to delete the respondents. As requested, counsel
for the petitioner is permitted to delete Respondent Nos.6 to 18
in SLP (C) No.16107/2011 and Respondent Nos.6 to 17 in SLP (C)
No.16108/2011 from the array of parties which is in order and
registered as I.A. Nos.3-4, at the risk and responsibility of the
petitioner.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master