



The learned Advocate, Mr. Ravi Kant accepts notice for U.G.C. in all the concerned SLPs and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Manjit Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for the State of Haryana and its officers in all the concerned SLPs and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Mohit Mudgal accepts notice for Director of Higher Education, Chandigarh in all the concerned SLPs, if he is litigant in any SLP.

In all such cases, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide additional copy of the Item No.101 -3-

pleadings within a week against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notice.

Outcome of dasti service and counter affidavit are to be filed on record on or before 23.2.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd